

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : GLEN AOK SCHOOL IMPACT ZONE STREET IMPROVEMENTS:
WISCONSIN, REPUBLIC, MARYLAND, AND KANSAS

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: January 26, 2010 Time: 1:30 P.M.

Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blacallor, R. Camp, J. Gerdes, J. Lancaster, L. Savorino, M. Shoop,
N. Stoffer, M. Taylor, T. Zenger

Proposal Guaratee

Terms

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
2010110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	24	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$23.10	\$554.40	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$28.37	\$680.88
2010210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	72	\$65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$28.35	\$2,041.20	\$28.00	\$2,016.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$34.05	\$2,451.60
2020100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,452	\$15.00	\$ 51,780.00	\$35.21	\$121,544.92	\$34.00	\$117,368.00	\$26.00	\$90,752.00	\$23.85	\$82,330.20
2020150	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	1,587	\$30.00	\$ 47,610.00	\$21.97	\$34,806.00	\$35.00	\$55,895.00	\$23.50	\$37,259.50	\$29.97	\$47,862.00
2080150	TRENCH BACKFILL	FOOT	2,150	\$15.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$11.37	\$24,445.50	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$7.50	\$9,125.00	\$11.35	\$24,402.50
2100100	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,000	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.66	\$1,660.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.94	\$3,940.00
2110115	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2,172	\$8.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$4.48	\$9,687.12	\$8.00	\$17,376.00	\$4.95	\$10,751.40	\$5.96	\$12,945.12
2520100	SOODING	SQ YD	2,172	\$10.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$5.51	\$11,967.72	\$5.60	\$12,163.20	\$5.75	\$12,498.00	\$5.96	\$12,945.12
2800250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	91	\$7.50	\$ 682.50	\$3.24	\$294.84	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$6.62	\$602.42
2800400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	40	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$8.17	\$326.80	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$6.07	\$242.80
2800500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	51	\$150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$224.40	\$11,464.80	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$165.00	\$8,415.00	\$186.11	\$9,491.61
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	CU YD	4,738	\$15.00	\$ 71,070.00	\$21.97	\$104,063.88	\$34.00	\$161,092.00	\$22.50	\$106,050.00	\$20.59	\$97,555.42
4020100	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	250	\$35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$34.62	\$8,655.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$24.50	\$6,125.00	\$19.46	\$4,865.00
X000001	HOT-MIX ASPHALT FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$110.91	\$11,091.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$81.71	\$8,171.00
4400159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2.5 INCHES	SQ YD	2,941	\$10.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$4.32	\$12,705.12	\$5.00	\$14,700.00	\$7.25	\$21,322.25	\$5.28	\$15,528.48
X000002	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (COLORED)	SQ YD	523	\$100.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$101.92	\$53,104.56	\$70.00	\$36,610.00	\$67.50	\$35,306.25	\$62.80	\$32,654.40
4030010	UTURNIOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	TON	4,493	\$5.00	\$ 22,465.00	\$4.40	\$19,859.20	\$2.00	\$8,986.00	\$4.00	\$17,972.00	\$5.32	\$24,217.27
4060030	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	TON	23	\$20.00	\$ 460.00	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.11	\$2.53
4060025	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), NSD	TON	127	\$105.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$123.22	\$15,648.94	\$120.00	\$15,240.00	\$225.00	\$28,575.00	\$149.80	\$19,024.60
4060090	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	159	\$30.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$20.50	\$3,259.50	\$35.00	\$5,565.00	\$25.00	\$3,975.00	\$1.13	\$179.67
4060300	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 8-15% NSD	TON	1,338	\$100.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$91.83	\$122,083.04	\$105.00	\$139,440.00	\$125.00	\$166,000.00	\$111.78	\$144,443.84
4060335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 70, NSD	TON	1,062	\$110.00	\$ 116,820.00	\$108.81	\$115,556.22	\$116.00	\$123,192.00	\$128.00	\$135,936.00	\$132.78	\$141,012.38
4080050	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	27	\$100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$191.35	\$5,166.45	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$212.64	\$5,821.28
4240020	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	321	\$50.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$62.03	\$19,911.63	\$55.00	\$17,605.00	\$57.00	\$18,297.00	\$78.76	\$25,281.96
4240040	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	80	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$66.62	\$5,329.60	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$63.00	\$4,944.00	\$81.50	\$6,520.00
4240100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	SQ FT	12,461	\$7.00	\$ 87,227.00	\$5.23	\$65,117.03	\$6.50	\$80,996.50	\$5.25	\$65,420.25	\$9.17	\$114,267.37
X000003	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	2,750	\$20.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$12.66	\$34,815.00	\$7.00	\$19,250.00	\$6.15	\$16,912.50	\$6.58	\$18,096.00
4240030	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH	SQ FT	965	\$30.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$27.66	\$26,685.90	\$25.00	\$24,125.00	\$25.95	\$24,747.75	\$25.66	\$24,554.30
4240040	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SQ FT	302	\$30.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$27.18	\$8,211.36	\$12.00	\$3,624.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.19	\$2,768.88
X000004	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER FLAG, 18"	FOOT	1,635	\$15.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$16.03	\$26,209.47	\$21.00	\$34,335.00	\$20.00	\$32,700.00	\$25.29	\$41,349.15
X000005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ FT	12,341	\$12.00	\$ 148,092.00	\$7.08	\$87,127.46	\$7.50	\$92,557.50	\$6.00	\$74,046.00	\$7.64	\$94,286.24
X000006	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK, 6"	SQ FT	154	\$15.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$11.77	\$1,804.77	\$15.00	\$2,310.00	\$17.00	\$2,610.00	\$15.95	\$2,452.70
X000007	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK, 8"	SQ FT	785	\$14.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$7.65	\$6,017.25	\$12.00	\$9,420.00	\$7.75	\$6,161.25	\$13.13	\$10,438.35
4240080	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQ FT	735	\$150.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$25.66	\$18,860.10	\$30.00	\$22,050.00	\$30.00	\$22,050.00	\$39.29	\$28,878.15
X000008	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	4,938	\$20.00	\$ 98,760.00	\$6.81	\$33,640.18	\$8.00	\$39,504.00	\$15.00	\$74,250.00	\$11.22	\$55,404.38
4400220	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	453	\$100.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$111.77	\$50,581.81	\$110.00	\$49,830.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$1.13	\$67.80
4400300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	3,800	\$5.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$5.68	\$21,584.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.82	\$22,456.00	\$9.32	\$35,416.00
X000009	COMBINATION CURB-SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	14,069	\$2.00	\$ 28,138.00	\$1.42	\$19,977.98	\$1.00	\$14,069.00	\$2.50	\$35,172.50	\$2.18	\$30,670.42
4400500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	25	\$2.50	\$ 62.50	\$13.04	\$326.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$12.71	\$317.75
4400600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8,569	\$1.50	\$ 12,853.50	\$1.16	\$9,940.00	\$1.00	\$8,569.00	\$1.25	\$10,711.25	\$2.15	\$18,423.35
4420133	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	SQ YD	19	\$85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$119.88	\$2,273.92	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$179.35	\$3,388.85
4420135	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	120	\$80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$103.58	\$12,429.60	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$111.25	\$13,350.00
4420175	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$137.40	\$8,244.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.13	\$67.80
4420177	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	70	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$134.44	\$9,410.80	\$98.00	\$6,860.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$1.13	\$67.80
5504005	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	FOOT	76	\$40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$55.39	\$4,209.64	\$55.00	\$4,180.00	\$61.00	\$4,686.00	\$64.30	\$4,886.80
5504034	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 1/2"	FOOT	187	\$60.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$54.08	\$10,112.96	\$55.00	\$10,350.00	\$61.00	\$11,407.00	\$64.26	\$12,016.62
5504036	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 1/2"	FOOT	66	\$65.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$65.63	\$4,331.58	\$66.00	\$4,296.00	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$67.78	\$4,473.48
5504038	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 4 1/2"	FOOT	24	\$70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$67.60	\$1,622.40	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$73.00	\$1,752.00	\$69.68	\$1,696.32
X000010	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE 12"	FOOT	326	\$50.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$58.80	\$19,188.80	\$60.00	\$19,560.00	\$62.00	\$20,212.00	\$67.27	\$21,930.02
X000011	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE 12"	FOOT	370	\$55.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$66.96	\$24,775.20	\$57.00	\$21,090.00	\$62.00	\$22,940.00	\$67.43	\$24,949.10
X000012	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE 15"	FOOT	82	\$60.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$72.45	\$5,940.90	\$65.00	\$5,325.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$65.96	\$5,398.80
X000013	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE 18"	FOOT	94	\$70.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$80.80	\$7,595.20	\$84.00	\$7,896.00	\$82.00	\$7,708.00	\$82.15	\$7,724.92
X000014	8" PVC, SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	26	\$80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$81.74	\$2,125.24	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$303.50	\$7,891.00	\$98.71	\$2,566.48
X000015	10" PVC, SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	403	\$90.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$93.24	\$37,515.72	\$90.00	\$36,210.00	\$88.00	\$35,464.00	\$88.44	\$35,641.32
X000016	12" PVC, SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	225	\$100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$103.58	\$23,306.40	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$102.00	\$22,950.00	\$111.02	\$24,974.40
5603100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	50	\$400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
5603300	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	FOOT	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$58.59	\$5,859.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$83.50	\$8,350.00	\$66.25	\$6,625.00
6020305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,438.75	\$6,877.50	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,350.00	\$4,219.32	\$8,438.64
6021840	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,257.50	\$4,515.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,731.28	\$5,462.56
6022110	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,257.50	\$4,515.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,731.28	\$5,462.56
X000017	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$11,625.00	\$3,804.01	\$11,412.03
X000018	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,137.00	\$8,274.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,665.00	\$9,330.00	\$4,995.94	\$9,991.88
6023620	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,792.75	\$3,585.50	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,915.00	\$3,830.00	\$1,091.47	\$1,737.42
6024215	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,522.50	\$3,045.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,409.47	\$2,819.94
6024301	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1										